
2025 18 Hole Women Play Day

August 14, 2025

SWEEPS 8.14.25 Leaderboard

Sweeps

Flight 1

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Anderson, Susan
Villages G &C C - WGC 90 73 $8.00 1st Low Net

2 Krattli, Vicki
Villages G &C C 93 74 $0.00

3 Salvatierra, Janelle
Villages G &C C 89 74 $0.00

4 Varenkamp, Helen
Villages G &C C 87 75 $8.00 Low Gross

5 Bassford, Ann
Villages G &C C 94 75 $0.00

6 Saneholtz, Monica
Villages G &C C 90 76 $0.00

7 Giuliodibari, Camille
Villages G &C C 90 77 $0.00

8 Schwerin, Millie-Anne
Villages G &C C 96 77 $0.00

Flight 2

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Min, Hanhi
Villages G &C C - WGC 92 71 $8.00 Low Gross

2 Holt, Kathleen
Villages G &C C 94 74 $8.00 1st Low Net

3 Chung, Michelle
Villages G &C C - WGC 96 75 $0.00

4 Fuller, Cindy
Villages G &C C 99 75 $0.00

5 Rube, Loanne
Villages G &C C 101 76 $0.00

6 Hong, Jane
Villages G &C C - WGC 98 76 $0.00

7 Strong, Lyn
Villages G &C C 101 80 $0.00

8 Besmehn, Kerry
Villages G &C C 106 81 $0.00

Flight 3

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

To Par
Net

+1

+2

+2

+3

+3

+4

+5

+5

To Par
Net

-1

+2

+3

+3

+4

+4

+8

+9

To Par
Net

file:///v2tournaments/11918589283620885994?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=22
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347690419524
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973975
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973972
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347690419523
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347690419520
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347656865087
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347757528433
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347757528431
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973977
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347757528432
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973976
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973986
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347757528435
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347757528430
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347690419529
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347757528434


2025 18 Hole Women Play Day

August 14, 2025

SWEEPS 8.14.25 Leaderboard

1 Kang, Jini
Villages G &C C - WGC 102 71 $8.00 1st Low Net

2 Kim, Bock He
Villages G &C C - WGC 98 72 $8.00 Low Gross

3 Davidsen, Karen
Villages G &C C 111 78 $0.00

4 Kim, In 106 78 $0.00

5 Park, Sue
Villages G &C C - WGC 105 78 $0.00

6 Pau, Hyong
Villages G &C C 111 78 $0.00

7 Sharps, Betty
Villages G &C C 112 83 $0.00

2 Tees Flight 1

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Leisy, Christine
Villages G &C C 98 70 $8.00 1st Low Net

2 Piper, Priscilla
Villages G &C C - WGC 87 73 $8.00 Low Gross

3 Barber, Gisele
Villages G &C C - WGC 95 75 $7.00 2nd Low Net

4 Lee, Jay
Villages G &C C 101 76 $0.00

5 Landry, Gloria
Villages G &C C 105 78 $0.00

6 Steinberg, Judy
Villages G &C C - WGC 102 79 $0.00

7 Olsen, Marky
Villages G &C C 104 80 $0.00

8 Wagle, Mary
Villages G &C C 108 81 $0.00

9 Mukuno, Joyce
Villages G &C C 111 84 $0.00

WD Mahoney, Janice
Villages G &C C - WGC WD WD $0.00

2 Tees Flight 2

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Parks, Eileen 96 68 $8.00 Low Gross

2 Driskell, Sheryl
Villages G &C C 104 75 $8.00 1st Low Net

3 Hallock, Diana
Villages G &C C 104 76 $7.00 2nd Low Net

4 Dimmick, Valerie
Villages G &C C 107 76 $0.00

-1

E

+6

+6

+6

+6

+11

To Par
Net

-2

+1

+3

+4

+6

+7

+8

+9

+12

-

To Par
Net

-4

+3

+4

+4

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347690419525
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973983
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973965
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973980
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347690419526
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973981
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973979
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347690419527
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973984
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347757528427
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347757528426
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347757528429
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973974
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973963
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973971
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973969
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347690419528
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973968
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973973
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347690419522
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347757528428


2025 18 Hole Women Play Day

August 14, 2025

SWEEPS 8.14.25 Leaderboard

5 Zaccheo, Carol
Villages G &C C 107 78 $0.00

6 Rodriguez, Judy
Villages G &C C 108 79 $0.00

7 Bell, Patti
Villages G &C C 111 80 $0.00

8 Swenson, Laura
Villages G &C C 111 82 $0.00

9 Nilsen, Barbara
Villages G &C C 112 82 $0.00

WD Daughtrey, Sue
Villages G &C C WD WD $0.00

WD Wilk, Geri
Villages G &C C WD WD $0.00

2 Tees Flight 3

Pos. Player Total
Gross

Total
Net Purse Details

1 Kim, Suzy
Villages G &C C - WGC 105 73 $8.00 Low Gross

2 O'Neill, Mary Jo
Villages G &C C 109 74 $8.00 1st Low Net

3 Weisend, Barbara
Villages G &C C 107 74 $7.00 2nd Low Net

4 LeBlanc, Marie
Villages G &C C - WGC 112 78 $0.00

5 Apgar, Kathy
Villages G &C C 112 79 $0.00

6 Citrigno, Auralie
Villages G &C C 114 82 $0.00

7 Moore, Debbie
Villages G &C C 115 83 $0.00

8 Dorjath, Neda 119 83 $0.00

9 Frey, Judy
Villages G &C C 134 87 $0.00

10 Beattie, Jean
Villages G &C C 130 92 $0.00

WD Kiernan, Janis
Villages G &C C WD WD $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $117.00

+6

+7

+8

+10

+10

-

-

To Par
Net

+1

+2

+2

+6

+7

+10

+11

+11

+15

+20

-

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973978
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973985
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973966
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973989
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347757528425
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973970
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347757528437
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347690419530
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973982
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347757528436
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973990
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347690419521
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973964
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973988
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973987
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973967
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973991
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11918597347723973992

