



2025 18 Hole Women Play Day

August 14, 2025

SWEEPS 8.14.25 Leaderboard



Sweeps

Flight 1

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Anderson, Susan <i>Villages G & C - WGC</i>	90	+1	73	\$8.00	1st Low Net
2	Krattli, Vicki <i>Villages G & C C</i>	93	+2	74	\$0.00	
3	Salvatierra, Janelle <i>Villages G & C C</i>	89	+2	74	\$0.00	
4	Varenkamp, Helen <i>Villages G & C C</i>	87	+3	75	\$8.00	Low Gross
5	Bassford, Ann <i>Villages G & C C</i>	94	+3	75	\$0.00	
6	Saneholtz, Monica <i>Villages G & C C</i>	90	+4	76	\$0.00	
7	Giuliodibari, Camille <i>Villages G & C C</i>	90	+5	77	\$0.00	
8	Schwerin, Millie-Anne <i>Villages G & C C</i>	96	+5	77	\$0.00	

Flight 2

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Min, Hanhi <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	92	-1	71	\$8.00	Low Gross
2	Holt, Kathleen <i>Villages G & C C</i>	94	+2	74	\$8.00	1st Low Net
3	Chung, Michelle <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	96	+3	75	\$0.00	
4	Fuller, Cindy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	99	+3	75	\$0.00	
5	Rube, Lianne <i>Villages G & C C</i>	101	+4	76	\$0.00	
6	Hong, Jane <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	98	+4	76	\$0.00	
7	Strong, Lyn <i>Villages G & C C</i>	101	+8	80	\$0.00	
8	Besmehn, Kerry <i>Villages G & C C</i>	106	+9	81	\$0.00	

Flight 3

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
------	--------	-------------	------------	-----------	-------	---------



2025 18 Hole Women Play Day



August 14, 2025

SWEEPS 8.14.25 Leaderboard

1	Kang, Jini <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	102	-1	71	\$8.00	1st Low Net
2	Kim, Bock He <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	98	E	72	\$8.00	Low Gross
3	Daidsen, Karen <i>Villages G & C C</i>	111	+6	78	\$0.00	
4	Kim, In	106	+6	78	\$0.00	
5	Park, Sue <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	105	+6	78	\$0.00	
6	Pau, Hyong <i>Villages G & C C</i>	111	+6	78	\$0.00	
7	Sharps, Betty <i>Villages G & C C</i>	112	+11	83	\$0.00	

2 Tees Flight 1

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Leisy, Christine <i>Villages G & C C</i>	98	-2	70	\$8.00	1st Low Net
2	Piper, Priscilla <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	87	+1	73	\$8.00	Low Gross
3	Barber, Gisele <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	95	+3	75	\$7.00	2nd Low Net
4	Lee, Jay <i>Villages G & C C</i>	101	+4	76	\$0.00	
5	Landry, Gloria <i>Villages G & C C</i>	105	+6	78	\$0.00	
6	Steinberg, Judy <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	102	+7	79	\$0.00	
7	Olsen, Marky <i>Villages G & C C</i>	104	+8	80	\$0.00	
8	Wagle, Mary <i>Villages G & C C</i>	108	+9	81	\$0.00	
9	Mukuno, Joyce <i>Villages G & C C</i>	111	+12	84	\$0.00	
WD	Mahoney, Janice <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	

2 Tees Flight 2

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Parks, Eileen	96	-4	68	\$8.00	Low Gross
2	Driskell, Sheryl <i>Villages G & C C</i>	104	+3	75	\$8.00	1st Low Net
3	Hallock, Diana <i>Villages G & C C</i>	104	+4	76	\$7.00	2nd Low Net
4	Dimmick, Valerie <i>Villages G & C C</i>	107	+4	76	\$0.00	



2025 18 Hole Women Play Day



August 14, 2025

SWEEPS 8.14.25 Leaderboard

5	Zaccheo, Carol <i>Villages G & C C</i>	107	+6	78	\$0.00	
6	Rodriguez, Judy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	108	+7	79	\$0.00	
7	Bell, Patti <i>Villages G & C C</i>	111	+8	80	\$0.00	
8	Swenson, Laura <i>Villages G & C C</i>	111	+10	82	\$0.00	
9	Nilsen, Barbara <i>Villages G & C C</i>	112	+10	82	\$0.00	
WD	Daughtrey, Sue <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	
WD	Wilk, Geri <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	

2 Tees Flight 3

Pos.	Player	Total Gross	To Par Net	Total Net	Purse	Details
1	Kim, Suzy <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	105	+1	73	\$8.00	Low Gross
2	O'Neill, Mary Jo <i>Villages G & C C</i>	109	+2	74	\$8.00	1st Low Net
3	Weisend, Barbara <i>Villages G & C C</i>	107	+2	74	\$7.00	2nd Low Net
4	LeBlanc, Marie <i>Villages G & C C - WGC</i>	112	+6	78	\$0.00	
5	Apgar, Kathy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	112	+7	79	\$0.00	
6	Citrigno, Auralie <i>Villages G & C C</i>	114	+10	82	\$0.00	
7	Moore, Debbie <i>Villages G & C C</i>	115	+11	83	\$0.00	
8	Dorjath, Neda	119	+11	83	\$0.00	
9	Frey, Judy <i>Villages G & C C</i>	134	+15	87	\$0.00	
10	Beattie, Jean <i>Villages G & C C</i>	130	+20	92	\$0.00	
WD	Kiernan, Janis <i>Villages G & C C</i>	WD	-	WD	\$0.00	

Total Purse Allocated: \$117.00